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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 8 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
17/10/2022 - 11:00 Results Prelim
WR T21 Sen 43.47 ,
WR T21 Open 43.06 ,
WR T21 Jun 44.90 ,
WR T21 Mast1 43.06 ,
WR T21 Mast2 49.27 ,
WR Mosaic Sen 43.47 ,
WR Mosaic Open 43.47 ,
WR Mosaic Jun 44.22 ,
WR Mast Mosaic1 46.91 ,
WR Mast Mosaic2 1:07.05 ,
Points: FINA 2022

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

Open

1. SCHERDER, Maggie 20 S21 United States 43.20 200 - Q
WR T21

25m: 21.87 21.87 50m: 43.20 21.33

2. STEPHENSON, Ellen 18 M Great Britain 44.65 181 - Q
WR Mosaic

25m: 22.47 22.47 50m: 44.65 22.18

3. ESCAMILLA BRANA, Mariana 28 S21 Mexico 45.39 172 - Q
WR Master 1 T21

25m: 23.04 23.04 50m: 45.39 22.35

4. CHIAPPA, Sabrina 22 S21 Italy 46.52 160 - Q
25m: 23.64 23.64 50m: 46.52 22.88

5. FREELAND, Amalia 16 S21 Great Britain 46.88 156 - Q
25m: 23.48 23.48 50m: 46.88 23.40

6. EDWARDS, Alexandra 23 M Great Britain 47.48 150 - Q
25m: 23.08 23.08 50m: 47.48 24.40

7. TORRES, Diana Ines 23 S21 Portugal 48.47 141 - Q
25m: 24.27 24.27 50m: 48.47 24.20

8. REIN, Maria 23 S21 Estonia 48.72 139 - Q
25m: 23.87 23.87 50m: 48.72 24.85

9. CARDENAS PEREZ, Maria Guadalupe18 S21 Mexico 49.30 134 - Q
25m: 25.07 25.07 50m: 49.30 24.23

10. PINJUH, Marija 26 S21 Croatia 49.39 133 - Q
25m: 23.17 23.17 50m: 49.39 26.22

11. OSTANI, Eleonora 27 S21 Italy 49.97 129 - R
25m: 24.81 24.81 50m: 49.97 25.16

12. HATFIELD, Caitlin 18 S21 Great Britain 50.14 128 - R
25m: 24.74 24.74 50m: 50.14 25.40

13. MCCRINDLE, Cerys 20 S21 Great Britain 50.75 123 -
25m: 25.38 25.38 50m: 50.75 25.37
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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 8, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

14. BORMAN, Mary 24 S21 United States 50.78 123 -
25m: 25.52 25.52 50m: 50.78 25.26

15. LANE, Julia 23 S21 Canada 50.99 121 -
25m: 24.75 24.75 50m: 50.99 26.24

16. HENNESSY, Anna 23 S21 Ireland 51.24 119 -
25m: 25.25 25.25 50m: 51.24 25.99

17. BLACK, Amiera 16 S21 Canada 51.46 118 -
25m: 26.87 26.87 50m: 51.46 24.59

18. PHILLIPS, Maeve 39 S21 Ireland 51.59 117 -
WR Master 2 T21

25m: 24.70 24.70 50m: 51.59 26.89

19. DE LOERA DANIELA, Michelle 26 S21 Mexico 51.63 117 -
25m: 27.16 27.16 50m: 51.63 24.47

20. ALLEN, Lizzie 18 S21 Great Britain 51.74 116 -
25m: 25.25 25.25 50m: 51.74 26.49

21. MARTIN, Kathryn 24 S21 Great Britain 51.99 114 -
25m: 26.36 26.36 50m: 51.99 25.63

22. SIEBER, Elzbieta 18 S21 Poland 52.17 113 -
25m: 25.33 25.33 50m: 52.17 26.84

23. AULIS, Kayla 19 S21 United States 53.89 103 -
25m: 28.26 28.26 50m: 53.89 25.63

24. BOCKING, Holly 21 S21 Great Britain 55.07 96 -
25m: 27.38 27.38 50m: 55.07 27.69

25. GREIG, Beth 22 S21 Great Britain 56.06 91 -
25m: 29.09 29.09 50m: 56.06 26.97

26. RATTUR, Keira 16 S21 Estonia 56.35 90 -
25m: 26.40 26.40 50m: 56.35 29.95

27. ROMERO HERNANDEZ, Cinthya Lizet19 M Mexico 56.44 89 2,00 Q
25m: 26.91 26.91 50m: 56.44 29.53

28. LOGAN, Laura 28 S21 Great Britain 56.84 87 -
25m: 28.59 28.59 50m: 56.84 28.25

29. PLOOM, Paula 17 S21 Estonia 57.72 83 -
25m: 26.32 26.32 50m: 57.72 31.40

30. KOBAYASHI, Michiko 21 S21 Japan 58.05 82 -
25m: 27.77 27.77 50m: 58.05 30.28

31. MACLEOD, Jordan 30 S21 Canada 58.68 79 -
25m: 28.93 28.93 50m: 58.68 29.75

32. CARON-GUAY, Sara-Jane 20 S21 Canada 59.12 78 -
25m: 29.80 29.80 50m: 59.12 29.32

33. MLODZINSKA, Alicja 18 S21 Poland 59.71 75 -
25m: 28.66 28.66 50m: 59.71 31.05
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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 8, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, Open

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

34. UNTER, Alexis 18 S21 United States 1:00.97 71 -
25m: 29.38 29.38 50m: 1:00.97 31.59

35. TURNER, Rebecca 24 S21 Great Britain 1:01.06 70 -
25m: 30.69 30.69 50m: 1:01.06 30.37

36. MADHIVANAN, Paavlena 26 S21 United States 1:04.15 61 -
25m: 31.53 31.53 50m: 1:04.15 32.62

37. KOZAKI, Mizuki 16 S21 Japan 1:04.83 59 -
25m: 31.91 31.91 50m: 1:04.83 32.92

38. AL-SHAHWANI, Daniah 24 S21 Iraq 1:35.51 18 -
OTL

25m: 44.54 44.54 50m: 1:35.51 50.97

T21-Junior

1. FREELAND, Amalia 16 S21 Great Britain 46.88 156 - Q
25m: 23.48 23.48 50m: 46.88 23.40

2. BLACK, Amiera 16 S21 Canada 51.46 118 -
25m: 26.87 26.87 50m: 51.46 24.59

3. RATTUR, Keira 16 S21 Estonia 56.35 90 -
25m: 26.40 26.40 50m: 56.35 29.95

4. KOZAKI, Mizuki 16 S21 Japan 1:04.83 59 -
25m: 31.91 31.91 50m: 1:04.83 32.92

T21-Senior

1. SCHERDER, Maggie 20 S21 United States 43.20 200 - Q
WR T21

25m: 21.87 21.87 50m: 43.20 21.33

2. CHIAPPA, Sabrina 22 S21 Italy 46.52 160 - Q
25m: 23.64 23.64 50m: 46.52 22.88

3. TORRES, Diana Ines 23 S21 Portugal 48.47 141 - Q
25m: 24.27 24.27 50m: 48.47 24.20

4. REIN, Maria 23 S21 Estonia 48.72 139 - Q
25m: 23.87 23.87 50m: 48.72 24.85

5. CARDENAS PEREZ, Maria Guadalupe18 S21 Mexico 49.30 134 - Q
25m: 25.07 25.07 50m: 49.30 24.23

6. HATFIELD, Caitlin 18 S21 Great Britain 50.14 128 - R
25m: 24.74 24.74 50m: 50.14 25.40

7. MCCRINDLE, Cerys 20 S21 Great Britain 50.75 123 -
25m: 25.38 25.38 50m: 50.75 25.37

8. BORMAN, Mary 24 S21 United States 50.78 123 -
25m: 25.52 25.52 50m: 50.78 25.26
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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 8, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, T21-Senior

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

9. LANE, Julia 23 S21 Canada 50.99 121 -
25m: 24.75 24.75 50m: 50.99 26.24

10. HENNESSY, Anna 23 S21 Ireland 51.24 119 -
25m: 25.25 25.25 50m: 51.24 25.99

11. ALLEN, Lizzie 18 S21 Great Britain 51.74 116 -
25m: 25.25 25.25 50m: 51.74 26.49

12. MARTIN, Kathryn 24 S21 Great Britain 51.99 114 -
25m: 26.36 26.36 50m: 51.99 25.63

13. SIEBER, Elzbieta 18 S21 Poland 52.17 113 -
25m: 25.33 25.33 50m: 52.17 26.84

14. AULIS, Kayla 19 S21 United States 53.89 103 -
25m: 28.26 28.26 50m: 53.89 25.63

15. BOCKING, Holly 21 S21 Great Britain 55.07 96 -
25m: 27.38 27.38 50m: 55.07 27.69

16. GREIG, Beth 22 S21 Great Britain 56.06 91 -
25m: 29.09 29.09 50m: 56.06 26.97

17. PLOOM, Paula 17 S21 Estonia 57.72 83 -
25m: 26.32 26.32 50m: 57.72 31.40

18. KOBAYASHI, Michiko 21 S21 Japan 58.05 82 -
25m: 27.77 27.77 50m: 58.05 30.28

19. CARON-GUAY, Sara-Jane 20 S21 Canada 59.12 78 -
25m: 29.80 29.80 50m: 59.12 29.32

20. MLODZINSKA, Alicja 18 S21 Poland 59.71 75 -
25m: 28.66 28.66 50m: 59.71 31.05

21. UNTER, Alexis 18 S21 United States 1:00.97 71 -
25m: 29.38 29.38 50m: 1:00.97 31.59

22. TURNER, Rebecca 24 S21 Great Britain 1:01.06 70 -
25m: 30.69 30.69 50m: 1:01.06 30.37

23. AL-SHAHWANI, Daniah 24 S21 Iraq 1:35.51 18 -
OTL

25m: 44.54 44.54 50m: 1:35.51 50.97

T21-Master1

1. ESCAMILLA BRANA, Mariana 28 S21 Mexico 45.39 172 - Q
WR Master 1 T21

25m: 23.04 23.04 50m: 45.39 22.35

2. PINJUH, Marija 26 S21 Croatia 49.39 133 - Q
25m: 23.17 23.17 50m: 49.39 26.22

3. OSTANI, Eleonora 27 S21 Italy 49.97 129 - R
25m: 24.81 24.81 50m: 49.97 25.16
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10th Down Syndrome Swimming World Championships 2022
Albufeira, 17 - 22/10/2022

Event 8, Women, 50m Backstroke, Prelim, T21-Master1

Place AGE Class NPC Code Time final FINA Trophy

4. DE LOERA DANIELA, Michelle 26 S21 Mexico 51.63 117 -
25m: 27.16 27.16 50m: 51.63 24.47

5. LOGAN, Laura 28 S21 Great Britain 56.84 87 -
25m: 28.59 28.59 50m: 56.84 28.25

6. MACLEOD, Jordan 30 S21 Canada 58.68 79 -
25m: 28.93 28.93 50m: 58.68 29.75

7. MADHIVANAN, Paavlena 26 S21 United States 1:04.15 61 -
25m: 31.53 31.53 50m: 1:04.15 32.62

T21-Master2

1. PHILLIPS, Maeve 39 S21 Ireland 51.59 117 -
WR Master 2 T21

25m: 24.70 24.70 50m: 51.59 26.89

Mosaic-Sen

1. STEPHENSON, Ellen 18 M Great Britain 44.65 181 - Q
WR Mosaic

25m: 22.47 22.47 50m: 44.65 22.18

2. EDWARDS, Alexandra 23 M Great Britain 47.48 150 - Q
25m: 23.08 23.08 50m: 47.48 24.40

3. ROMERO HERNANDEZ, Cinthya Lizet19 M Mexico 56.44 89 2,00 Q
25m: 26.91 26.91 50m: 56.44 29.53


